
















(Individual) 

I hereby affirm that I am a party to the Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application ·referenced in 
Section I above and that I am aware of this Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or 
Application. My signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA 
Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department. 

Date: ______ _ Signature: _______________________ _ 

Print Name: _______________ _ 

(Entity) 

I hereby affirm that-I am Vice President (title) of NYM 215 Moore, LLC (entity) which is a party to the 
Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in Section I above and that I am aware of this 
Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or Application. susivu·s signature 
below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA Application, which will be effective 
upon signature by the Department. 

£..... 
Date: 10/11/24 Signature:-'= 0----='--------------------

Print Name: Susi Yu, agent of NYM 215 Moore, LLC

PLEASE SEE THE FOLLOWING PAGE FOR SUBMITTAL INSTRUCTIONS 

REMAINDER OF THIS AMENDMENT WILL BE COMPLETED SOLELY BY THE DEPARTMENT 

Status of Agreement: 

□ PARTICIPANT
· A requestor who either (1) was the owner of the site
at the time of the disposal of contamination or (2) is
otherwise a person responsible for the
contamination, unless the liability arises solely as a
result of ownership, operation of or involvement with
the site subsequent to the disposal of contamination.

Effective Date of the Original Agreement: 09/12/2024 

Signature by the Department: 

DATED: -------

May 2023 

[li VOLUNTEER 
A requester other than a participant, including a 
requestor whose liability arises solely as a result of 
ownership, operation of or involvement with the site 
subsequent to the contamination. 

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF 
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION 

By: 

Janet E. Brown, Director 
Division of Environmental Remediation 

9 











Application to Amend BCA and Amendment – BCP Site No. C224409 October 2024 

215 Moore Street and 232 Seigel Street Page 1  

Block 3100, Lot 22 

Brooklyn, New York 

 

ATTACHMENT 1 

NARRATIVE 

The Volunteer seeks to extend the current site boundary, adding Block 3100, former Lot 41 to 

the existing Brownfield Cleanup Program (BCP) site extents. The 215 Moore Street and 232 

Seigel Site BCA currently defines this Site's area by reference to Block 3100, Lot 22 on the 

Brooklyn Borough Tax Map.  An RP-602 Lot Merger Application was submitted to the NYC 

Department of Finance to merge Block 3100, Lot 41 and Block 3100, Lot 22 on September 30, 

2024. A Site Location Map showing the existing and proposed BCP site boundaries is provided 

as Figure 1A; a Tax Map showing the existing BCP site boundary with reference to the current 

and former Lots 22 and 41 is provided as Figure 1B; and a USGS 7.5-minute quadrangle map is 

provided as Figure 1C.  The finalized Department of Finance-approved Lot Merger Application 

and a copy of the NYC Tax Map showing the incorporation of former Lot 41 to Lot 22 are included 

as Attachments 2A and 2B, respectively.  The current owner and operator of former Lot 41 is the 

Applicant, NYM 215 Moore, LLC.  A copy of the property deed for former Lot 41 is included as 

Attachment 3. 

Previous Environmental Reports 

Langan Engineering, Environmental, Surveying, Landscape Architecture and Geology, D.P.C. 

prepared a May 9, 2024 Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) and July 7, 2024 Phase II 

Environmental Site Investigation Report for Block 3100, Lot 41.  These previous environmental 

reports are being submitted with this Application to Amend Brownfield Cleanup Agreement 

(BCA) and Amendment under separate cover.  

Supplement for Sites Seeking Tangible Property Credits in New York City 

The NYSDEC determined that the existing (unamended) BCP site is eligible for Tangible 

Property Credits as stated in the BCA because the BCP site is underutilized.  In conformance 

with this determination, Block 3100, former Lot 41 would be eligible for Tangible Property 

Credits because it is located within the North Brooklyn Brownfield Opportunity Area (BOA) and 

within a disadvantaged community.  A figure showing the BOA and disadvantaged community 

boundaries are shown on Figure 1D.  A BOA certificate of conformance will be provided prior 

to issuance of a Certificate of Completion for the site.  The BCP site (as amended) will remain 

underutilized.   



Existing BCP Site Boundary

Proposed BCP Site Boundary

Notes:
1. Aerial imagery provided through Langan's subscription to Near Map,
dated 06/16/2024.
2. BCP = Brownfield Cleanup Program



1B

Proposed BCP Site Boundary

Former Tax Lot 41 Boundary

(former)



1C



Former Tax Lot 41 Boundary

(former)







��

������

���	
���


�������

����	

�����

���������	

����

��������

���
�����

���	
���

���	�

��������������	� 
��
����� �����������

�����������!� ���	
��� "��
 ����������� ���������� ��	�� #��������

����#���$������ %��� &�� ��


�� �
�	�

�����������

��
���

���������'

��		������!�

����(�	���

������������

�������

����� )�*������

)�!��


�����+	�� �,-.. �//

01232456789:17;< ;=>?@=AB7CDE>=FGAH>D7;>=AGI

JAA?K922?=>?@=ABHDE>=FGAH>D?>=AGILDBMLN>O2?G=M@IK2?G=M@I2:1:0111144 024



���������

	�
��

��

	�
��

�

�����

�������
��

�

��

��
������
�


����

�����
��

����

��� �!"#$%&'�$() (*+,-*./$012+*34.5+1$(+*.46

7..,8&��,*+,-*./512+*34.5+1,+*.4691/:9;+<�,4*:-68�,4*:-6�'�'�����!! !�!




















	Document_241031_163346.pdf
	Agreement.BCP.C224409.2024-10-31.BCA_Amendment_No1_Increase_Site_Size.pdf
	C224409_215 Moore Street_BCA Amendment Application_Lot 41
	Application_to_Amend_BCA_and_Amendment_May2023.pdf

	Attachment 1 - Narrative
	Figure 1A - Site Location Map
	Figure 1B - Tax Map
	Figure 1C - USGS 7.5-Minute Quadrangle Map
	Figure 1D - Disadvantaged Communities and BOA Map

	Attachment 2A - 215 Moore St - Finalized DOF merger FKA 41 and 22 - NKA 22
	Attachment 2B - Property Information Portal_Lot 22_2024.10.09
	Attachment 3 - Property Deed for Lot 41




